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Erika Eissler <eeissler@foleypolice.org>

Fwd: Vehicle Purchase
1 message

Fri, Jun 4, 2021 at 9:09 AM

Thurston Bullock <tbullock@feleypolice.org>
To: Erika Eissler <eeissler@foleypolice.org>
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---—-—-— Forwarded message —--—----

From: Katy Taylor <ktaylor@cityoffoley.org>

Date: Fri, Jun 4, 2021 at 8:16 AM

Subject: Re: Vehicle Purchase

To: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>

Cc: Thurston Bullock <tbullock@foleypolice.org>, Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com>

Wayne,
Erika at the PD is waiting for your approval to add this to the agenda.

Thanks
Katy

Kathryn Taylor, MMC || City Clerk || City of Foley
407 East Laurel Avenue Foley, Alabama 36535 ||
251.943.1545 || ktaylor@cityoffoley.org

On Thu, Jun 3, 2021 at 3:11 PM Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org> wrote:
I'm ok if Wayne is ok.
Mike

On Thursday, June 3, 2021, Thurston Bullock <tbullock@foleypolice.org> wrote:
Hi Mike. Please see the email below. As you know, vehicles for fleet purchases have been chaotic, and this is just another example of that. Are you okay with
us getting this before council as an add on asap and requesting the additional funds to grab two of the remaining trucks for the year?

- Forwarded message ----—-----

From: Tony Fuqua <tfuqua@foleypolice.org>

Date: Thu, Jun 3, 2021 at 2:57 PM

Subject: Vehicle Purchase

To: Thurston Bullock <tbullock@foleypolice.org>, Kevin Carnley <kcarnley@foleypolice.org>

Chief,

| was informed yesterday that our two Dodge 1500 PU's that have been ordered for over two months, will not be filled. Mr. Butch Adkins, with Stivers in
Prattville, told me this when | called for an update. His explanation is that they cannot fill the order due to a computer chip shortage and that they will not have
any this year and possibly next year as well.

| called Donohoo Chevy in Fort Payne and spoke with Dustin Manning and he can have us two Chevy Silverado PU's just like the ones that we have
purchased. He explained to me that if | want them, that he would need the PO or resolution Number by the end of next week. He further explained to me that
he will not have any more vehicles before October.

If we can get this on the June 7th Council Meeting, we would need to ask for an additional $12,000 for the two trucks and an additional $6,000 for the
equipment to put in the new trucks.

Lt. Tony Fuqua



